SPT7810
10-BIT, 20 MSPS, ECL OUTPUT A/D CONVERTER
FEATURES
• Monolithic 20 MSPS Converter
• On-Chip Track/Hold
• Bipolar ±2.0 V Analog Input
• 60 dB SNR @ 1 MHz Input
• Low Power (1.3 W Typical)

SPT7810
PIN ASSIGNMENTS
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE TYPE
SPT7810AIJ -25 to +85 °C 28L Sidebrazed DIP
SPT7810BIJ -25 to +85 °C 28L Sidebrazed DIP
SPT7810ACN 0 to +70  °C 28L Plastic DIP
SPT7810BCN 0 to +70  °C 28L Plastic DIP
SPT7810BCU +25  °C Die*
*Please see the die specification for guaranteed electrical performance.
PIN FUNCTIONS
Name Function
DGND Digital Ground